8-7-01 09 14	-2001	
PORM PTO-1894 (Plev. 6-63) CMB No. 0651-0011 (erp. 4/94)	Palent and Trademark Office	
Tab seltings □□□□ ▼	10571	
To the Honorable Commissioner of f		
1. Name of conveying party(lee): The Chase Manhattan Bank 8-7-0)	2. Name: boundless of receiving party(les) Name: boundless Technologies, Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 100 Marcus Bouleva City: Hauppage State: 17. ZIP: 117.88	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes O No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other Role ase of Security Threes. Execution Date:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporat	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) VIEWPOINT Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: MOCIENA Wielzbich. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: CAB Plaza 14th Floor 1000 100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:	
City: 10000 State: 104 ZIP: 1100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Inch.	Signature Date Date	
Maligiocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

08/13/2001 TDIAZ1 00000060 1213044

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0235

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Interest Agreement dated October 23,1995, recorded

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 1995 at Reel 1401, Frame 798,

BOUNDLESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to the Agent

(as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below), a lien upon and security interest in all of the

rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed

on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor, The Chase Manhattan Bank, Silicon Valley Bank and National

Bank of Canada (collectively, the "Banks"), The Chase Manhattan Bank, as agent for the Banks (in

such capacity, the "Agent") and certain other Persons are parties to a Second Amended and Restated

Credit Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2000 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agent on behalf of the Banks wishes to provide a document suitable for

recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release.

relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration, the Agent on behalf of the Banks hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the

security interest of the Agent in the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0236

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States

Trademarks has been executed as of June 27, 2001.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Agent

Name:

George Louis McK

Title:

Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

)SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of July, in the year 2001, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared George Louis McKinley, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated June 27, 2001 by THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as AGENT relating to BOUNDLESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Serial/Registration No.	<u>Trademark/Trademark Application</u>	Filing Date
1,213,044	VIEWPOINT	10/19/82

3

RECORDED: 08/07/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0238